
 
 
 

2023-2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 

Officers       Association Manager   
         
Janice Wozniak, President    Glen Brunker     
(2022-2024)       Tenure:  2019-Current    
Tenure:  2002-Current     (317)351-0252     
(317)225-1232      indyusbc@yahoo.com    
wozgolf@juno.com           
     
Randy Barnhart, 1st Vice President 
(2023-2025)   
Tenure:  2016-Current       
(463)724-0144        
rbarnhart41@yahoo.com          
          
Christopher Claffey, 2nd Vice President 
(2022-2024)         
Tenure:  2014-Current       
(317)260-3498        
cclaffey@att.net  
 
 
Directors 
 
Andrea Armstrong      Rose Mae Brozek 
(2022-2024)       (2023-2025) 
Tenure:  1993-2005, 2008-2009,   Tenure:  1993-Current 
2017-Current      (317)839-7264 
(317)603-3965      rmbrozek@ameritech.net 
andrea.armstrong7@gmail.com  
 
Andrea “Andi” Duff     Cameron Estes 
(2022-2024)       (2023-2025) 
Tenure:  2021-Current     Tenure:  2023-Current 
(317)258-7291      (317)918-0052 
andduf842@gmail.com     essports588@gmail.com 
              
              
              
              



Dennis Ferguson      Sherman Garnett 
(2022-2024)       (2022-2024) 
Tenure:  2022-Current     Tenure:  2022-Current 
(317)418-2249      (317)319-2326 
djferguson52@att.net     silk1249@gmail.com 
 
Zachary Krumper      John Laughlin 
(2022-2024)       (2023-2025)    
Tenure:  2020-Current     Tenure:  2023-Current    
(317)670-1613      (317)919-3935 
zachary.krumper@comcast.net    john72047@aol.com 
 
Janice Llewellyn      Donna Martin 
(2023-2025)       (2023-2025) 
Tenure:  1990-Current     Tenure:  1991-Current 
(317)709-8690      (317)600-7340 
janice_llewellyn@yahoo.com    djmartin433@gmail.com 
 
Robert Martin      Dennis Nation 
(2022-2024)       (2023-2025) 
Tenure:  1985-2001, 2006-Current   Tenure:  2022-Current 
(317)247-1135      (317)720-8660 
dancer0@sbcglobal.net     danation24@yahoo.com 
 
Deanna Perry      Cheryl Short 
(2023-2025)       (2022-2024)     
Tenure:  2021-Current     Tenure:  2016-Current    
(317)452-6208      (317)213-3569 
dperry@royalpin.com     cshort1102@iquest.net 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 LANE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
 

All Star Bowl - Dennis Ferguson,    Beech Grove Bowl - Randy Barnhart 
                          Randy Barnhart 
 
Brownsburg Bowl - Janice Wozniak,   Expo Bowl – Dennis Ferguson, 
              Chris Claffey                Cheryl Short 
            John Laughlin, 
            Cameron Estes 
 
Hindel Bowl - Andrea Armstrong, Andi Duff Pinheads - Zachary Krumper 
  
                       



Western Bowl - Robert Martin, Rose Mae  Woodland Bowl - Zachary Krumper 
                          Brozek, Donna Martin, Dennis 
                          Nation, Sherman Garnett 
 
Day Leagues - Officers, Directors 
 
 
Effective 8-1-23        


